DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: October 16, 2023

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Primary Issue(s) to Consider:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Salary Date
MCANULTY, LAURA ELC ECSE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $58,457.00 09/22/2023
MCDOUGALL, PATRICIA cC SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $78,360.63 09/22/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position Date
MAHAN-DEITTE, JENNIFER CN ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN 10/27/2023

B. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Salary Date
MAGSTADT, ALYSON DW FROM: OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, 1.0 FTE $53,446.40 08/21/2023

TO: OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, 0.8 FTE

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
BOONE, DAVID EHS MATHEMATICS TEACHER 09/26/2023 - 10/09/2023
DUMKE, MARYA Cs SOCIAL WORKER 01/08/2024 - 03/29/2024
KHAN, SARA CN 4TH GRADE TEACHER 09/26/2023 - 01/30/2024

D. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID PARTIAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
OBERLE, MARIT SV MATHEMATICS TEACHER 08/21/2023 - 06/04/2024

1.0FTETO 0.8 FTE



NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

ABUKAR, SHUKRI
CHESS, AALIYAH
HAMMOND, EMMA

KORDICK, GENEVIEVE

LIRA PEREZ, MIROSLAVA
MCKINLEY, CEDRIC

MELANCON, NICOLE

OMAR-SAMATAR, FARHIYA

ROSE, MELISSA

SELVAMURUGAN, KALPANA

VOGTLIN, TAYLOR

Building
WY
EHS
ELC

ELC

'A%
EHS
DW
DW
Ccv
Cv

DW

Position

EA SPED PARA

IA CLASSROOM ASSISTANT

EA SPED PARA

IA CLASSROOM ASSISTANT/

CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA SUB

CULTURAL LIAISON

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

HEALTH SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

BLIBO, BARNIE

BUTLER, JEREMIAH
GOTSOPOULOS, RITA
HEIMERMAN, PAIGE
KNOLL, JEFFREY
LORINSER, BONNIE
MIRANDA, CARMELO
MOHAMMED, SAMSAM
OTHMAN, ZACHARY
REGAN, CHARLES
ROBERTS II, MICHAEL

ROY, BUTCH

Building
ELC

TC
HL
ECC
ECC
CS
CS
EHS
EHS
EHS
'A%

TC

Position

IA CLASSROOM ASSISTANT/

CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

HR SPECIALIST

CUSTODIAN

EA SPED PARA

CUSTODIAN

EA SPED PARA

EA SECURITY MONITOR

EA SPED PARA

EA SECURITY MONITOR

BUS DRIVER

Wage
$21.15/HOUR
$19.80/HOUR
$21.15/HOUR

$18.75/HOUR
$17.29/HOUR

$19.75/HOUR
$22.10/HOUR

$19.00/HOUR

$59,509.54/ YEAR

$19.00/HOUR
$19.00/HOUR

$31.28/HOUR

Date

09/11/2023
09/20/2023
09/22/2023

10/02/2023

09/11/2023
10/09/2023
09/26/2023
10/02/2023
09/28/2023
09/19/2023

10/10/2023

Date

09/15/2023

08/30/2023
09/11/2023
09/15/2023
12/22/2023
06/01/2023
10/20/2023
03/17/2023
10/06/2023
06/01/2023
09/14/2023

08/28/2023



STOCKERT, RACHEL

THOMAS, SHELLY

THOMPSON, LIBBY

VAUGHN-JEHRING,
KATHERINE

EVP

SV

EHS

DW

IA CLASSROOM ASSISTANT

OFFICE ASSISTANT
CLASSIFICATION E

EA SPED PARA

AVID TUTOR

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

NONE.

Building

Assignment Change

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name

NONE.

Building

Position

08/28/2023

10/05/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

Anticipated Dates of Leave

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

DEEQ, IMAN
DONNELLY, PHILLIP
FARAH, NASRO
HARRISON, ALEXIA
HODOWANIC, ALEXA
LOMASI, MAX
MALIGAYA, CRISTINE
MARTINEZ, BREE
MATELSKI, KRISTIN
MEDRANO, ADRIANNA
O’'DONNELL, CALLIE
SANCHEZ, KRISLANY
TAPIA RAMIREZ, CARMEN

TOMASKO, VICTORIA

Building
Ccv
CV
cc
cc
HL
cc
CN
CVv
ELC
cc
ELC
ELC
CN

HL

Position

RECREATION LEADER
12 MONTH REC LEADER
RECREATION LEADER
RECREATION LEADER
RECREATION LEADER
RECREATION LEADER
RECREATION LEADER
RECREATION LEADER
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT
RECREATION LEADER
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT
RECREATION LEADER

RECREATION LEADER

Wage
$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR
$18.77/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$20.32/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$16.10/HOUR
$18.77/HOUR
$15.48/HOUR
$15.48/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

Date
10/03/2023
10/05/2023
09/19/2023
09/21/2023
09/18/2023
09/14/2023
09/19/2023
09/13/2023
09/19/2023
09/11/2023
09/19/2023
09/19/2023
09/25/2023

09/27/2023



WINTER, CECELIA

YOUNG, JIM

CN RECREATION LEADER $16.00/HOUR

ECC HOURLY PROGRAM SUPV  $22.51/HOUR

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name
ABDIRAHMAN, YUSRA
HALE, AMBER
MILETE, EMORY

MOHAMED, IDIL

Building Position

Cv RECREATION LEADER
Cv RECREATION LEADER
CcC RECREATION LEADER
CN RECREATION LEADER

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

BRUCE-PERALTA,
WOLFGANG

CHANDRIA PRASANNA
KUMAR, DIVYA

GILKEY, HANNAH
MADSEN, ANGELA

PHONGSAVATH, LAURA

STEPHENS, GREGORY

Building Assignment Change
ND ADDING ENRICHMENT RECREATION LEADER
cVv ADDING ENRICHMENT RECREATION LEADER
CcC ADDING ENRICHMENT RECREATION LEADER
CS ADDING ENRICHMENT RECREATION LEADER
ECC FROM: PROGRAM SUPERVISOR

TO: PROGRAM MANAGER
CS ADDING BUILDING AIDE

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name
ABDIKADIR, ROODO

JOHNSON, APRIL

Building Position Anticj|
HL RECREATION LEADER

ECC PRESCHOOL TEACHER

09/28/2023

10/02/2023

Date
09/15/2023
09/28/2023
09/14/2023

09/11/2023

Date

09/26/2023

09/04/2023

09/05/2023
09/08/2023

10/02/2023

09/15/2023

D

fL

09/27/2023 - 12/14/2023

10/26/2023 - 01/18/2024

Vi



