

Board Meeting Date: October 16, 2023

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources
Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.
Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Primary Issue(s) to Consider:
Attachment(s): 1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
MCANULTY, LAURA	ELC	ECSE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$58,457.00	09/22/2023
MCDOUGALL, PATRICIA	CC	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$78,360.63	09/22/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Date</u>

MAHAN-DEITTE, JENNIFER CN ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN 10/27/2023

B. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Assignment Change</u> <u>Salary</u> <u>Date</u>

MAGSTADT, ALYSON DW FROM: OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, 1.0 FTE \$53,446.40 08/21/2023

TO: OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, 0.8 FTE

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BOONE, DAVID	EHS	MATHEMATICS TEACHER	09/26/2023 - 10/09/2023
DUMKE, MARYA	CS	SOCIAL WORKER	01/08/2024 - 03/29/2024
KHAN, SARA	CN	4TH GRADE TEACHER	09/26/2023 - 01/30/2024

D. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID PARTIAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
OBERLE, MARIT	SV	MATHEMATICS TEACHER 1.0 FTE TO 0.8 FTE	08/21/2023 - 06/04/2024

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ABUKAR, SHUKRI	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	09/11/2023
CHESS, AALIYAH	EHS	IA CLASSROOM ASSISTANT	\$19.80/HOUR	09/20/2023
HAMMOND, EMMA	ELC	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	09/22/2023
KORDICK, GENEVIEVE	ELC	IA CLASSROOM ASSISTANT/ CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$18.75/HOUR \$17.29/HOUR	10/02/2023
LIRA PEREZ, MIROSLAVA	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	09/11/2023
MCKINLEY, CEDRIC	EHS	EA SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	10/09/2023
MELANCON, NICOLE	DW	EA SPED PARA SUB	\$19.00/HOUR	09/26/2023
OMAR-SAMATAR, FARHIYA	DW	CULTURAL LIAISON	\$59,509.54/ YEAR	10/02/2023
ROSE, MELISSA	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	09/28/2023
SELVAMURUGAN, KALPANA	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	09/19/2023
VOGTLIN, TAYLOR	DW	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$31.28/HOUR	10/10/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
BLIBO, BARNIE	ELC	IA CLASSROOM ASSISTANT/ CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	09/15/2023
BUTLER, JEREMIAH	TC	BUS DRIVER	08/30/2023
GOTSOPOULOS, RITA	HL	EA SPED PARA	09/11/2023
HEIMERMAN, PAIGE	ECC	HR SPECIALIST	09/15/2023
KNOLL, JEFFREY	ECC	CUSTODIAN	12/22/2023
LORINSER, BONNIE	CS	EA SPED PARA	06/01/2023
MIRANDA, CARMELO	CS	CUSTODIAN	10/20/2023
MOHAMMED, SAMSAM	EHS	EA SPED PARA	03/17/2023
OTHMAN, ZACHARY	EHS	EA SECURITY MONITOR	10/06/2023
REGAN, CHARLES	EHS	EA SPED PARA	06/01/2023
ROBERTS II, MICHAEL	VV	EA SECURITY MONITOR	09/14/2023
ROY, BUTCH	TC	BUS DRIVER	08/28/2023

STOCKERT, RACHEL	EVP	IA CLASSROOM ASSISTANT	08/28/2023
THOMAS, SHELLY	SV	OFFICE ASSISTANT CLASSIFICATION E	10/05/2023
THOMPSON, LIBBY	EHS	EA SPED PARA	06/01/2023
VAUGHN-JEHRING, KATHERINE	DW	AVID TUTOR	06/01/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Assignment Change</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

NONE.

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DEEQ, IMAN	CV	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	10/03/2023
DONNELLY, PHILLIP	CV	12 MONTH REC LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	10/05/2023
FARAH, NASRO	CC	RECREATION LEADER	\$18.77/HOUR	09/19/2023
HARRISON, ALEXIA	CC	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	09/21/2023
HODOWANIC, ALEXA	HL	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	09/18/2023
LOMASI, MAX	CC	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	09/14/2023
MALIGAYA, CRISTINE	CN	RECREATION LEADER	\$20.32/HOUR	09/19/2023
MARTINEZ, BREE	CV	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	09/13/2023
MATELSKI, KRISTIN	ELC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$16.10/HOUR	09/19/2023
MEDRANO, ADRIANNA	CC	RECREATION LEADER	\$18.77/HOUR	09/11/2023
O'DONNELL, CALLIE	ELC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$15.48/HOUR	09/19/2023
SANCHEZ, KRISLANY	ELC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$15.48/HOUR	09/19/2023
TAPIA RAMIREZ, CARMEN	CN	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	09/25/2023
TOMASKO, VICTORIA	HL	RECREATION LEADER	\$17.33/HOUR	09/27/2023

WINTER, CECELIA	CN	RECREATION LEADER	\$16.00/HOUR	09/28/2023
YOUNG. JIM	ECC	HOURLY PROGRAM SUPV	\$22.51/HOUR	10/02/2023

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ABDIRAHMAN, YUSRA	CV	RECREATION LEADER	09/15/2023
HALE, AMBER	CV	RECREATION LEADER	09/28/2023
MILETE, EMORY	CC	RECREATION LEADER	09/14/2023
MOHAMED, IDIL	CN	RECREATION LEADER	09/11/2023

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Date</u>
BRUCE-PERALTA, WOLFGANG	ND	ADDING ENRICHMENT RECREATION LEADER	09/26/2023
CHANDRIA PRASANNA KUMAR, DIVYA	CV	ADDING ENRICHMENT RECREATION LEADER	09/04/2023
GILKEY, HANNAH	CC	ADDING ENRICHMENT RECREATION LEADER	09/05/2023
MADSEN, ANGELA	CS	ADDING ENRICHMENT RECREATION LEADER	09/08/2023
PHONGSAVATH, LAURA	ECC	FROM: PROGRAM SUPERVISOR TO: PROGRAM MANAGER	10/02/2023
STEPHENS, GREGORY	CS	ADDING BUILDING AIDE	09/15/2023

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
ABDIKADIR, ROODO	HL	RECREATION LEADER	09/27/2023 - 12/14/2023
JOHNSON, APRIL	ECC	PRESCHOOL TEACHER	10/26/2023 - 01/18/2024